Open Access Agreement: School of Mathematical Sciences

I agree that it is my responsibility to ensure that my publications comply with HEFCE's post-2014 Open Access Policy so that they can be submitted to the next Research Excellence Framework.

Specifically, for any manuscript that has been accepted for publication in a journal or a conference proceeding with an ISSN number after 1st April 2016, I will minimally:

- Create a bibliographic record on Elements within three months of the manuscript being accepted by the publisher; and
- Deposit the accepted manuscript in QMUL's institutional repository, QMRO, which I can do in Elements, or provide a URL or DoI for the manuscript deposited in ArXiv or on publisher's website; or else
- Choose a reason from a list of allowable exceptions listed in Elements as to why the manuscript cannot be deposited or a link cannot be provided.

I understand that the School's Research Manager Dr Elisa Piccaro may contact me regularly for the purpose of monitoring compliance, and I agree to respond to their query promptly.

I acknowledge that there is information on Open Access provided by QMUL's Repository and Research Information Team on <u>http://www.library.qmul.ac.uk/open-access-and-ref</u>, and that I can contact the Team with any issues related to Open Access, if necessary.

:_____

Please sign this form and return it to the Research Manager as soon as possible.

Name:				

Signed:	 Date